Fiscal Year (FY) 2015
Service Area Competition –
Additional Area (SAC-AA)
Baltimore, MD
HRSA-15-118
SAC-AA Technical Assistance (TA) page:

Step1: Grants.gov
• Register in the System for Award Management
(SAM) and Data Universal Numbering System
(DUNS) prior to registering in Grants.gov
• Register in Grants.gov as soon as possible
• Receive a validation email from Grants.gov following
successful submission
Applicants are required to maintain active SAM registration throughout the application
and award period (if a grant is awarded)
16
Two-Tiered Submission Process
Step 2: HRSA EHB
• Register in HRSA EHB as soon as possible
• Receive a tracking number for accessing EHB via
email 7 business days after Grants.gov submission
• Receive a confirmation message in EHB following
successful submission
17
Step 1: Grants.gov Items
• SF-424: Application for Federal Assistance (upload
Project Abstract on page 2, box 15)
• SF-424B: Assurances – Non-Construction Programs
• Project/Performance Site Location(s) Form
• Grants.gov Lobbying Form (Certification Regarding
Lobbying)
• SF-LLL: Disclosure of Lobbying Activities (as applicable)
18
SF-424: Application Type
19
Current Grantees Applying to Continue Serving
Their Current Service Area (Continuation):
Current Grantees Applying to Serve a New Service
Area (Revision/Supplement):
SF-424: Application Type
New Applicants Not Currently Funded through the
Health Center Program (New):
20
Step 2: EHB Items
• Project Narrative
• SF-424A: Budget information
• Budget Justification (upload in Budget Narrative
Attachment Form field)
• Attachments
• Program Specific Forms
• Program Specific Information (Performance Measures)
21
EHB Attachments
All attachments are required except:
• 6: Co-Applicant Agreement
• 7: Summary of Contracts and Agreements
• 11: Evidence of Non-Profit or Public Center Status
• 12: Floor Plans
• 13: Implementation Plan
• 14 and 15: Other Relevant Documents
See Table 3 in the FOA for details
 22
EHB Forms
• All forms are required.
• New structured forms include Form 3: Income Analysis
and the Summary Page.
• Summary Page requests the following:
– Review/confirm funding request (all applicants)
– Review/confirm patient projection (all applicants)
– Review/confirm proposed sites and certify that all will be
operational within 120 days of award (new and
supplemental applicants)
– Review/confirm scope of project based on Forms 5A and
5B (current grantees applying to continue serving their
current service area)